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Marine Cargo Insurance
Applicable to all LCL or FCL shipments from Puerto Rico to ports & points listed in the scope of this tariff.

Marine cargo insurance, under Crowley Caribbean Logistics Inc.’s open cargo policy, will automatically be applied
unless the account of cargo denies coverage. Customers who opt out of coverage should do so in writing to the
Carrier.

(A) Applicable from Puerto Rico to Caribbean Points & Ports listed in the scope of this Tariff and Global Business
(F2F), (See Exceptions): This coverage shall apply per the commercial invoice for a charge of US $1.20 per $100 CIF
Cargo value per shipment, subject to a minimum charge of $30.00.

Applicable from Puerto Rico to Latin America Points & Ports listed in the scope of this Tariff (See Exceptions):
This coverage shall apply per the commercial invoice for a charge of US $1.00 per $100 CIF Cargo value per
shipment, subject to a minimum charge of $30.00.

Exception: Applicable from Puerto Rico to Grand Cayman via Miami, FL: This coverage shall apply on Prepaid
Shipments originating from Puerto Rico per the commercial invoice for a charge of US $1.00 per $100 CIF Cargo
value per shipment, subject to a minimum charge of $30.00.

Exception: Applicable from Puerto Rico to Cuba: This coverage will not be automatically applied unless account of
the cargo request coverage. If coverage is requested, this coverage shall apply on Prepaid Shipments originating
from the U.S per the commercial invoice for a charge of US $1.00 per $100 CIF Cargo value per shipment, subject
to a minimum charge of $30.00.

Exception: Applicable Between Continental U.S. and Puerto Rico: This coverage shall apply per the commercial
invoice value on Prepaid or Collect shipments originating from the U.S. for a charge of US $0.70 per $100 CIF Cargo
value per shipment, subject to a minimum charge of $30.00.

Coverage provided by the policy is subject to various exclusions, conditions and warranties; customers are urged to
review these provisions carefully to determine the extent of coverage. A copy of the insurance policy is available
upon request.

CIF Cargo Value Definition - For the purposes of computing Marine Insurance Charges, the definition of CIF Cargo
Value shall be 112% of the Invoice Value + the Shipping Cost.
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